

REPRESENTATION PETITION

Case 138678-E-24

PARTIES						
Employer:	City of Seattle Office of Eco	pnomic Development	Petitioner:	Union		
Filing Party:	PROTEC17		Petition Type:	Add Unrepresented Employees		
Incumbent Union:				Linployees		
EXISTING B	ARGAINING UNIT					
If a collective bargaining agreement (CBA) exists, most recent end date:						
Existing Bargaining Unit: OEM Strategic Advisors Number of Employees: 3293						
PROPOSED	BARGAINING UNIT					
Proposed Bargaining Unit: OEM Strategic Advisors			Num	Number of Employees: 15		
PARTY REPRESENTATIVES						
Name, Title, a	nd Organization	Contact Information	Re	presenting		
Abdallah El Ha Organizer PROTEC17	amawi	, Washington abdallah@pte17.org	ec	y of Seattle Office of onomic development rategic advisors 1 and		
Shaun Van Ey City of Seattle	K	, Washington shaun.vaneyk@seattle.gov	Cit	y of Seattle		
Amy Ardena City of Seattle		, Washington amy.ardena@seattle.gov	Cit	y of Seattle		
SUBMISSIC	N & SERVICE					

Special requests related to case processing or reasonable accommodation:

Submitter Name:	Abdallah El Hamawi	Submitter Email:	abdallah@pte.org
Submitter Title:	Organizer	Date Submitted:	02/29/2024 at 2:57 PM
System Service:*	Yes	*If yes, the submitter elec	ted to use the system to serve the other parties.